
Program Outcomes for the Masters of Health Administration Program 

Employment Rates 

Employment rates of the program's graduates are 

high.During the past three academic years (2014-2015 through 2016-

2017), 90 percent of our graduates were employed in the Health Services Management 

Field within three months of graduation. 

  

  

Academic 

Year 

  

Number of  

Graduates(#) 

 

Number of Graduates 

Employed 

Within three Months 

Graduation 

  

Percent of Graduates  

Employed Within 

 three Months Graduation (%) 

2009-2010 13 12 92 

2010-2011 25 23 92 

2011-2012 15 13 87 

2012-2013 16 14 88 

2013-2014 14 12 86 

2014 -2015 

 

2015-2016 

17 

 

13 

16 

 

12 

 

94 

 

92 



Three-

Year Average 

  

  

15 

  

  

13 

  

  

91 

  

One of the Goals of The GSU MHA Program is to increase and maintain graduation 

rate of traditionally underserved student population. 


