Program Outcomes for the Masters of Health Administration Program

## **Employment Rates**

Employment rates of the program's graduates are high.During the past three academic years (2014-2015 through 2016-2017), 90 percent of our graduates were employed in the Health Services Management Field within three months of graduation.

Academic Year	Number of Graduates(#)	Number of Graduates Employed Within three Months Graduation	Percent of Graduates Employed Within three Months Graduation (%)
2009-2010	13	12	92
2010-2011	25	23	92
2011-2012	15	13	87
2012-2013	16	14	88
2013-2014	14	12	86
2014 -2015	17	16	94
2015-2016	13	12	92

Three-Year Average

15 13 91

One of the Goals of The GSU MHA Program is to increase and maintain graduation rate of traditionally underserved student population.